

Ph: 334-448-2760

phenixcityal.us

DR. R. GRIFF GORDY Mayor Pro Tem / At Large

STEVE BAILEY Councilmember District 1 **EDDIE N. LOWE** 

Mayor

WALLACE B. HUNTER, City Manager MELONY LEE, City Clerk ANGEL MOORE, P.E., City Engineer Director of Engineering / Director of Public Works

VICKEY F. CARTER Councilmember District 2

ARTHUR L. DAY, JR. Councilmember District 3

## **MEDIA RELEASE**

## \*UPDATED\* Seale Road Closure

The City of Phenix City has project to replace the bridge along Seale Road between 6<sup>th</sup> Place South and Industrial Drive crossing Cochgalechee Creek. Due to the construction associated with this project, Seale Road will be closed for approximately nine (9) months. Construction is expected to begin on Tuesday, September 5, 2023. A detour will be in place routing traffic around the construction on Seale Road which is shown in the attached map. During this time, delays should be expected, and travel times adjusted accordingly. Thank you for your cooperation. You may contact the Phenix City Engineering Department at 334-448-2760 with any questions.



